
                                                                                                                         
   LIST OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  OF  DSSTF     

POST NAME REG. NO. REDENTIAL  ADDRESS MOBILE

CHAIRMAN       

GOVERNING  BODY 
SH. Y P PURANG 218 C2 / 113 , Janakpuri , Delhi - 58 9810529809

EXECUTIVE  

CHAIRMAN
SH. P N VARSHNEY 212 E - 22, 1st Floor, Green Park (main), New Delhi - 110016 9810847023

PRESIDENT SH. S K SARASWAT 5423 121 , C/9 , Kishan Garh, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 70 9810739899

SR.VICE PRESIDENT DR. SANGEETA  BHATIA 5471 C - 175 A , Sushant Lok - I , Gurugram , Haryana 9811689898

VICE PRESIDENT SH. SANJAY SUBHASH KUMAR 5087 458 / C ,  Divya Jyoti Apartments, Sector- 19 , Rohini ,  Delhi - 85 9868148696

VICE PRESIDENT SH. R P SINGH 2930 55, Block - A, Pkt. - 1, Sector - 11, Rohini, Delhi - 85 9990081661

GEN. SECRETARY SMT. PRAGYA  KIRAN 5244 C - 54 , Shivaji Park , Punjabi Bagh (West) , New Delhi - 26 9811206254

SECRETARY SH. TAHIR  HUSSAIN 5381 II B , Prasad Complex , Jamia Nagar , New Delhi - 25 9818114894

TREASURER SH. JOHNSON  DAVID 1321 E - 215 , Plot No. 25 , Saraswati Kunj Society , I P Extn. , Delhi - 92 9313602293

ORG SECRETSRY SH. LALIT  GUPTA 4928 C - 2D/50 B , Janakpuri , New Delhi 9868257271

TECHIE INCHARGE SMT. RAJINDER SAINI 5858 T - 1107, VVIP Addresses, Raj Nagar Extn, Ghaziabad, U P 9953997572

CULT. SECRETSRY SMT. YOGITA GIROTRA 5587 93, Kewal Kunj Apartments , Sector- 13 , Rohini, Delhi 9910930802

CULT.SECRETSRY SH. LAXMIKANT  GUPTA 5175 K G - II / 290 , Vikaspuri , New Delhi 9868837423

PRESS SECRETARY DR.  HARI  OM 2996 A - 114 Ground Floor , Ramprastha , Ghaziabad , U P 8447885225

PUBLIC RELATIONS SMT. SONALI VERMA 5911 148, Pragati Apartments, Paschim Vihar, Delhi - 63 9891998967

CAMP SH. R  M  MOHLA 5601 WZ - 200 A/B - 26 , Uttam Nagar , New Delhi - 59 9871009659

                                                 DISTRICT SECRETARY

D.S.( N.) DR. SANJEEV KUMAR 5698 165 , 2nd Floor, Indra  VIHAR , DELHI - 9 8527108464

D.S.(NW-A)

D.S.(NW-B) DR. PARVEEN  KUMAR 5654 77/F-24 , Sector - 7 , Rohini , Delhi - 85 9716147647

D.S.(NW-R) SH. P  M  DALAL 5094 179 , Milansar  Apartments , Paschim Vihar , Delhi - 63 9868242561

D.S.( W-A) SMT. BINDU ARYA 5974 B/1/1/1 First Floor, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 58 9811557520

D.S.(W-B) SH. SUNIL KUMAR 5620 455 , LIG  Flats, Hastsal, New Delhi 9871736319

D.S. (SW-A) SMT. A B T SUNDARI 5737 69 , Sector 17 D , Dwarka , New Delhi 9968230769



D.S. (SW.B) SH. HARI  KISHAN YADAV 5095 1625 - D/7A , Habibpura , Som Bazar , Najafgarh , Delhi - 43 9868821451

D.S.( S) SH. SUSHIL  KUMAR 5648 D - 299 , Krishna Park , Near Ahuja Hospital , New Delhi - 62 9015160085

D.S.  (S E) SH. B  P  SHRMA 5431 D - 1/90/3, Goel Complex, Badarpur Extn., New Delhi 9891559547

D.S.(CENT) SMT. SONIA 5677 D - 168 , Gali No. 8C , Bhajanpura, Delhi - 53 8802844955

D.S.(N.E) SH. RAJESH KR. MEHTA 5371 C - 3/46 , Khajuri Khas , Delhi - 94 9868657539

D.S.(EAST) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR 5266 102 /185, Ankur Apartments, Shalimar Garden, Sahibabad, U P 9868638852

D.S. (M C D) SH. Y  D  VASHISHTHA 1921 A - 6/69 , Paschim Vihar , New Delhi 9811111458

D.S.  SCERT & OTHERSDR.  SHYAM  SUNDER 5565 375 C, J & K Pocket, Dilshad Garden, Delhi - 95 9013360202

D.S. (N D M C) DR. RAVIJOT  SANDHU 5458 4538 , B5&6 , Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 70 9999919522

                                               ZONAL REPRESENTATIVE

ZONE NO. REPRESENTATIVE REG. NO. RESIDENTIAL  ADDRESS MOBILE

1 SH. DINESH SINGH SHAKYA 5997 Flat No. 26, Pocket - C, D D A LIG Flats, G T B Enclave, Delhi - 93 9013779123

2 SH. KAILASH CHAND 5756 E 176, Saraswati Kunj Society, Plot No. 25, I P Extn., Delhi - 92 8505888107

3 SH. BHUSHAN VERMA 5907 18, BLOCK - H, STREET NO. 19, JAGATPURI, PARWANA ROAD, DELHI 51 9990818140

4 SH. SACHIN  SHARMA 5841 F-382, Street No. 6, Ganga Vihar, Delhi - 94 9971398087

5 SH. AJAY  KUMAR 5718 1 , Block.D.  Street No. 3 , Ashok  Nagar, Delhi - 93 9818580510

6 SH. S K SIROHI 4904 B - 84 / F - 3 , Second Floor , Dilshad Colony , Delhi - 95 9350868479

7 SH. AMIT KUMAR 5999 s F-02, Sanskriti Apartment, Tower-5, Gate - B, Burari, Delhi- 84 9717733530

8 SH. PRABHA KANT 5342 9 , Saraswati Apartments , Sector - 9 , Rohini , Delhi 9899004414

9 SH. RAVINDER KUMAR  5945 D - 80/1A, Nanli Poona Extn., Delhi - 36 9718700987

11 SH. SOMRAJ GUPTA 5257 11, New Saraswati Apartment, Sector - 9, Rohini, Delhi - 85 9868876646

12 SH. SURENDRA PRATAP GAUTAM 5985 H NO. 21 , 2nd Floor, Pkt. - 1, Sector 24, Rohini, Delhi - 99 9868812500

13 Ms. SHRUTI KHANDELWAL 5576 F - 8/15 , Sector - 15 , Rohini , Delhi - 85 7838964624

14 Ms ANANYA 5998 RZ 91, Flat No. 1, Lane No. 7, Manaskunj Road, Uttam Nagar, Delhi 8005778759

15 SH. K K SHARMA 5093 A - 92 , Ram Dutt Enclave , Uttam Nagar, Delhi - 59 9818309194

17 SH. PRAVAT  RANJAN 5939 G - 107 B4, Kunwar Singh Nagar, Nangloi, Delhi - 41 9311640751

18 SH. GANGA RAM  MAHTO 5242 C - 17, Maharani Enclave, Hastsal, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi 9910877358

19 SH. KOTESWARA RAO MADDILA 5986 T - 254/C, 2nd Floor, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi - 59 8010010210

23 SH. PRAMOD KUMAR PARAM 5821 574/3 , Bank Colony, Devli, New Delhi - 80 9868481684

25 SH. PRABHAT SINHA 5964 B - 411, D D A, L I G Flats, Pocket - C, Molarband, New Delhi - 76 9899601206



28 SMT. MAMTA  KULRATN 5847 53, Bahawalpur Apartments, Pocket 1, Sect. 4, Dwarka , New Delhi 7428051184

29 SH. ALOK KUMAR PANDER 5963 21 A, Block - H, Saurabh Vihar, Jaitpur, H N Extn, New Delhi - 44 9910835963

M C D SMT. DARSHANA KHATREJA 5425 9/5 , Ashok Nagar , New Delhi - 18 9811396756

M C D SH. ANIL KUMAR JAIN 5424 115 , Star Apartments , Sector - 9 , Rohini , Delhi - 85 9910003810

N D M C SMT. MANJULA BARTHWAL 5902 E - 1, Prithviraj Lane, NDMC Flats, Khan Market, New Delhi 9910239279

                          COMMITTEE  CHAIRMAN  AND MEMBERS

CHAIRMAN 

COORDINATION 

COMMITTEE

SH. G S ADHIKARI 215 A - 28/126 C , M I G  FLATS , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 9818909203

MEMBERS SH. V C PACHAURI

SMT. VANDANA TANDON 5624 43 , OM VILLA , SECTOR - 10 , DWARKA , NEW DELHI 9910203034

SH. DAMODAR TEWARI 2632 310 - D , PKT. - Q.U. , M IG  FLATS PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 9717318440

DR. M S BHANDARI 9811354042

SH. RANVIR SINGH 1379 A - 145, STREET NO. 3, WAZIRABAD VILLAGE, DELHI - 84 9891069977

SMT. B DHANALAKSHMI 6000 F - 10, 1st FLOOR, VIKASPURI, NEW DELHI - 18 9625745610

CHAIRMAN  APEX 

COMMITTEE
SH. P C BOSE 4636 44 SAAKSHAR APPTTS BLOCK A-3 PASCHIM VIHAR DELHI 63   257816639899105129

MEMBERS MRS. ABHA JOSHI B 3/2, WELCOME GROUP C G H S, PLOT NO. 6, SECT. 3, DWARKA, N D - 789868113362

SH. RAJINDER JOSHI 5868 B 3/2, WELCOME GROUP C G H S, PLOT NO. 6, SECT. 3, DWARKA, N D - 789868113362

SH. V K SHARMA 9971407838

SH. J P AGARWAL 2029 3, SHAKTI APARTMENTS ASHOK VIHAR  PHASE III DELHI - 1100529968135088

SH. VIRENDRA SRIVASTAVA 88 B 3 B / 95 B , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 9810377435

DR. (MRS.) NAJMA SIDDIQUI 2017 F - 9/11 , MODEL TOWN , DELHI - 9 27437698

CHAIRMAN  ADVISORY    

COMMITTEE
DR. BHUPINDER  SINGH 1708 WZ-13J, VASHISHTHA PARK, PANKHA ROAD NEW DELH - 110046 9911117117

MEMBERS SH. S S SHARMA 214 9-A DDA MIG  FLAT RAJOURI GARDEN, NEW DELHI - 110027 9810584669

SH. R P KAPOOR 1904 7137, TILAK NAGAR NEW DELHI 18   25191089             25453971 9891604955

SH. ASHOK KUMAR SETH 216 B - 4, PLOT NO.C-9, APARNA III APPTS, SHALIMAR GARDENS, SAHIBABAD8527603888

DR. V P SINGH 4903 B - 36, VISHWA APARTMENTS, SECTOR - IX, ROHINI, DELHI- 85 9818102115



SH. K C ARORA 5975 C - 3/140, GROUND FLOOR, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI 9711166160

DR. ANIL VASHISHTH 5472 SH - 230 , SHASTRI NAGAR , GHAZIABAD , U P 9818581394
CHAIRMAN        ACADEMIC 

COMMITTEE
SH. KANHIYA  LAL 206 121, AFGHANAN, DELHI GATE GHAZIABAD 201001 9910915741

CONVENER  (PHYSICS) SH. R K TIWARI 5944 6/85 SAYA APP.SEE II RAJENDRA NAGAR. SAHIBABAD 9911136586

CO-COVENER SH.R  RANGARAJAN 9868931832

MEMBERS SMT. A B T SUNDARI 5737 69, SHRI KESHAV KUNJ APARTMENTS, POCKET - D, SECT. 17, DWARKA 9968230769

SMT. JYOTI SINGH 5593 122 , SITE - 1 , NEW RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI 9717579988

DR. M S BHANDARI 9811354042

SH. N C JAIN

DR. S K SINGHAL 5835 B 14/188 , HIMGIRI APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 34 , NOIDA , U P 9868516554

SH. SURJAN SINGH 5710 D G - 2/155 B , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI - 18 9810485647

SMT. KUSUM LATA NAGPAL

SH. BRIJESH KUMAR 5697 16 , PLOT NO. G - 2 , SHALIMAR GARDEN EXTN. - 1 , SAHIBABAD , U P 8076279124

SMT. YOGITA GIROTRA 5587 93, KEWAL KUNJ APPARTMENTS , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , DELHI 9910930802

SMT. MONICA SINDHWANI 5890 C - 64, MULTAN  NAGAR, NEW DELHI 

CONVENER (CHEMISTRY) SH. D A MISRA 4144 B - 203 , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI - 34 9818383986

CO-COVENER SMT. MONICA CHOPRA 5553 87 , KRISHI  APARTMENT , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI  , NEW DELHI - 85 9891260131

MEMBERS DR. RAVIJOT SANDHU 5458 4538 , B5&6 , VASANT KUNJ , N DELHI - 70 9999919522

Ms SHRUTI KHANDELWAL 5576 C - 11 / 156 , SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 7838964624

SMT. PUNEETA MALHOTRA 5559 1271 , SECTOR-17 , PKT. - C , GURGAON , HARYANA - 122001 9911083712

SMT. RATNA CHAKRAVARTY

SMT. NIDHI CHAUDHARY 5923 E - 31, MANSAROVAR  GARDEN, NEW DELHI - 15 9540305420

DR. AZHAR ASLAM KHAN 4928 N - 62 C/1 , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 9873446962

SMT. PREETI CHADHA

DR. A K SINGH

SH. G UMAPATHI NAIDU 5772 3 A / 9 , WEA , KAROL BAGH , NEW DELHI - 5 9350116436

SH. LALIT GUPTA 4928 C - 2 D/50 B, JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI 9868257271

SH. LAXMIKANT GUPTA 5175 19 - B , ARJUN APARTMENTS , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI 9868837423

CONVENER (BIOLOGY) SH. R G SHARMA 5721 68 - C , PKT. - 12 , M I G  DDA  FLATS ,  KALKA JI EXTN.  NEW DELHI 9958219929

CO-COVENER DR. ANITA SINGH 5934 B - 203, NEELANCHAL APARTMENT, PLOT NO. 3, SECT. 4, DWARKA, N D9654320514



MEMBERS SMT. B V PRASANNA LAKSHMI 5738 S - 3 , PLOT NO. 199 , SECTOR - IV , VAISHALI , GHAZIABAD , U P 8178089932

SH. RANVIR SINGH 1379 A - 145, STREET NO. 3, WAZIRABAD VILLAGE, DELHI - 84 9891069977

SH. R P SINGH 2930 55, BLOCK - A, PKT. - 1, SECTOR - 11, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 9990081661

SH. V S MALIK 5484 B - 711, GULMOHAR GREENS, MOHAN NAGAR, GHAZIABAD, U P - 2010078851568199

SMT. B DHANALAKSHMI 6000 F - 10, 1st FLOOR, VIKASPURI, NEW DELHI - 18 9625745610

SMT. MAMTA KULRATN 5847 53, BAHAWALPUR APARTMENT, POCKET 1, SECT. 4, DWARKA , N DELHI7428051184

SH. ANUPAM UPADHYAY 5918 DA/62A, DDA FLATS, HARI NAGAR GHANTAGHAR, NEW DELHI 7678331148

SMT. MADHUBALA 5479 281 , KOHAT , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI - 93 9891440080

DR. SANJEEV KUMAR 5698 165 , 2nd FLOOR , INDRA  VIHAR , DELHI - 9 8527108464

CONVENER (SCIENCE) SH. J P AGARWAL 2029 3 , SHAKTI APARTMENTS , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI - 52 9868135088

CO-COVENER SH. NAVEEN KUMAR TRIPATHI 5894 V - 255, 1st FLOOR, RAJOURI GARDEN , NEW DELHI 9811518130

SMT. SONIA 5677 D - 168 , GALI NO. 8C , BHAJANPURI , DELHI - 53 8802844955

SH. SACHIN SHARMA 5841 F-382, STREET NO. 6, GANGA VIHAR, DELHI - 94 9971398087

SH. B P SHARMA 5431 90 , GALI NO. 3 , BLOCK - D - 1 , BADARPUR EXTN. DELHI - 44 9891559547

SMT. AJANTA BHOWMIK 5852 SEC. - A , PKT. - A1 . 107,  VASANT  KUNJ, NEW DELHI 9711002548

SMT. YOGITA GIROTRA 5587 93, KEWAL KUNJ APPARTMENTS , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , DELHI 9910930802

SMT. POONAM KATYAL 5896 C - 227, NIRMAN  VIHAR, DELHI - 92 9711492452

SMT. SONALI VERMA 5911 148, PRAGATI APARTMENTS, PASCHIM VIHAR, DELHI - 63 9891998967

SMT. RAJINDER SAINI 5858 T - 1107, VVIP ADDRESSES, RAJ NAGAR EXTN., GHAZIABAD, U P 9953997572

SMT. KIRAN MANGLIK 5449 27 , SUKH VIHAR , DELHI - 51 9868713825

APPLIED SCIENCE DR. K K NATHAN 5514 C 106, DSR WHITE WATERS, PH. 2, GUNJUR PAYLA C R RD., BENGALURU 9818237073

DR. D S MATHUR 5917 147 A , J & K POCKET , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 8882150921

DR. T N UPADHYAY 5815 C - 15 F , MIG FLATS , VATIKA APARTMENTS , MAYAPURI , N D 

DR. S K JAIN

TECH-MEDIA TEAM

INCHARGE SMT. RAJINDER SAINI 5858 T - 1107, VVIP ADDRESSES, RAJ NAGAR EXTN., GHAZIABAD, U P 9953997572

MEMBERS SMT. YOGITA GIROTRA 5587 93, KEWAL KUNJ APPARTMENTS , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , DELHI 9910930802

SMT. SONALI VERMA 5911 148, PRAGATI APARTMENTS, PASCHIM VIHAR, DELHI - 63 9891998967

SH. JOHNSON DAVID 1321 E - 215 , PLOT NO. 25, SARASWATI KUNJ SOCIETY, I P EXTN. 313602293

SH. TAHIR SUSSAIN 5381 II B , PRASAD COMPLEX, JAMIA NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 25 9818114894

DARPAN  



CHIEF   EDITOR        SH. V M ARYA 1906 C-1 , SARASWATI VIHAR  DELHI 34 9810007782

MEMBERS SH. P C BOSE 4636 44 SAAKSHAR APPTTS BLOCK A-3 PASCHIM VIHAR DELHI 63   257816639899105129

SH. P N VARSHNEY 212 E - 22, 1st FLOOR, GREEN PARK (MAIN),. NEW DELHI-16 9810847023

SH. K K NATHAN 5514 C 106, DSR WHITE WATERS, PH. 2, GUNJUR PAYLA C R RD., BENGALURU 9818237073

DR. G S ADHIKARI 215 A - 28/126 C , M I G  FLATS , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 9818909203

DR. SANGEETA BHATIA 5471 C - 175 A , SUSHANT LOK - I, GURUGRAM, HARYANA 9811689898

DR. K S BHANDARI

DR. M C MATHUR 2020 E_54, DAYANAND NAGAR, GHAZIABAD, U P  201001

DR. V P SRIVASTAVA 5905 515, AFNO  ENCLAVE, PLOT NO. 11, SECTOR - 7 , DWARKA, N D 

DR. (MRS) PADMA SETH 5566 EA - 358 , MAYA ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI - 110064

DR. SANJAY CHATURVEDI 5503 33 , GOVT. OFFICERS' FLATS , KAILASH COLONY, NEW DELHI 

DR. MUKESH CHAND 5504 G - 13 / 12  I FLOOR , MALVIYA NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 17 

SMT. HARSHA ARYA 5706 D - 796 , SARASWATI  VIHAR , DELHI - 34

SH. SUBHASH BANGIA 5241 10 - B , POCKET - A , SIDDHARTH EXTN. , NEW DELHI - 14 

SH. VINEET SHARMA 5239 84 - C , STREET NO. 3 , DURGAPURI   EXTN. , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 93 9911337100

DR. INDRA PRAKASH 5771 2F , GASTA  HOUSING  COMPLEX , B - 3 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI 9811557116

SPECIAL  INVITEES

CO-OPTED  MEMBERS



                             LIST OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  OF  DSSTF     

POST NAME REG. NO. INSTITUTION MOBILE

CHAIRMAN       

GOVERNING  BODY 
SH. Y P PURANG 218 RETIRED  ADDL. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 9810529809

EXECUTIVE  CHAIRMAN SH. P N VARSHNEY 212 RETIRED PRINCIPAL 9810847023
PRESIDENT SH. S K SARASWAT 5423 RETIRED  E O 9810739899
SR.VICE PRESIDENT DR. SANGEETA  BHATIA 5471 K I I T WORLD SCHOOL , ZONE - H4 , PITAMPURA , DELHI 9811689898
VICE PRESIDENT SH. SANJAY SUBHASH KUMAR 5087 D D E , EXAM. 9868148696
VICE PRESIDENT SH. R P SINGH 2930 RETIRED  VICE PRINCIPAL 9990081661
GEN. SECRETARY SMT. PRAGYA  KIRAN 5244 RETIRED T G T (MENTOR TEACHER) 9811206254
SECRETARY SH. TAHIR  HUSSAIN 5381 O S D , DIET, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI 9818114894
TREASURER SH. JOHNSON  DAVID 1321 RETIRED  P G T (Bio.) 9313602293
ORG SECRETSRY SH. LALIT  GUPTA 4928 RETIRED  P G T (Chem.) 9868257271
TECHIE INCHARGE SMT. RAJINDER SAINI 5858 DELHI  POLICE  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, WAZIRABAD, DELHI - 94 8527603888
CULT. SECRETSRY SMT. YOGITA GIROTRA 5587 ACADEMIC CORE UNIT, OLD SECRETARIATE, DELHI 9910930802
CULT.SECRETSRY SH. LAXMI KANT GUPTA 5266 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 2, UTTAM NAGAR, DELHI 9868837423
PRESS SECRETARY DR.  HARI  OM 2996 RETIRED  P G T (Chem.) 8447885225
PUBLIC RELATIONS SMT. SONALI VERMA 5911 GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, RAGHUBIR NAGAR, DELHI 9891998967

CAMP COORDINATOR SH. R  M  MOHLA 5601 RETIRED   T G T 9871009659

                                                  DISTRICT SECRETARY
D.S.( N.) SH. DR. SANJEEV KUMAR 5698 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, MAGAZINR ROAD, DELHI - 54 8527108464
D.S.(NW-A)

D.S.(NW-B) SH. DR. PRAVEEN  KUMAR 5654 RETIRED  P G T (Bio.) 9716147647
D.S.(NW-R) SH. P  M  DALAL 5094 RETIRED   P G T (Chem.) 9868242561
D.S.( W-A) SMT. BINDU ARYA 5974 SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, DISTRICT CENTRE, VIKASPURI, N D 18 9811557520
D.S.(W-B) SH. SUNIL KUMAR 5620 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI 9871736319
D.S. (SW-A) SMT. A B T SUNDARI 5737 ANDHRA EDU. SOC. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , PRASAD NAGAR 9968230769
D.S. (SW.B) SH. HARI  KISHAN YADAV 5095 RETIRED   P G T 9868821451
D.S.( S) SH. SUSHIL  KUMAR 5648 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SECTOR - V, AMBEDKAR NAGAR, N DELHI 9015160085
D.S.  S E SH. B  P  SHRMA 5431 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 1, MADANPUR KHADAR, DELHI 9891559547



D.S.(CENT) SMT. SONIA 5677 H M  DAV  SR. SEC. SCHOOL, DARYAGANJ, DELHI 8802844955
D.S.(N.E) SH. RAJESH KUMAR MEHTA 5371 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, KHAJURI, DELHI 9868657539
D.S.(EAST) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR 5266 GOVT.BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, VASUNDHARA ENCLAVE, DELHI 9868638852
D.S.(M C D) SH. Y  D  VASHISHTHA 1921 RETIRED SCIENCE COUNSELLOR 9811111458
D.S.  SCERT & OTHERS SH. DR.  SHYAM  SUNDER 5565 D.I.E.T. , DARYAGANJ , DELHI 9013360202
D.S. (N D M C) SMT. DR. RAVIJOT  SANDHU 5458 NAVYUG  N D M C  SCHOOL , GOLE MARKET , N DELHI 9999919522

                                                                                ZONAL  REPRESENTATIVE
ZONE NO. REPRESENTATIVE REG. NO. INSTITUTION MOBILE

1 SH. DINESH SINGH SHAKYA 5997 A C CHADHA RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, JHILMIL COLONY 9013779123

2 SH. KAILASH CHAND 5756 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, BLOCK. 27, TRILOKPURI, DELHI 8505888107

3 SH. BHUSHAN VERMA 5907 RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, GANDHI NAGAR, DELHI 9990818140

4 SH. SACHIN  SHARMA 5841 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, GOKULPURI, DELHI 9971398087

5 SH. AJAY  KUMAR 5718 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SHASTRI PARK, DELHI 9818580510

6 SH. S K SIROHI 4904 RETIRED  P G T (CHEM.) 9350868479

7 SH. AMIT KUMAR 5999 SBBM SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, SHANKARACHARYA MARG, DELHI-54 9717733530

8 SH. PRABHA KANT 5342 RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, KISHAN GANJ, DELHI 9899004414

9 SH. RAVINDER KUMAR  5945 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 1, ADARSH NAGAR, DELHI - 33 9718700987
11 SH. SOMRAJ GUPTA 5257 RETIRED 9868876646
12 SURENDER PRATAP GAUTAM 5985 GOVT. COED. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, SECT. 2, ROHINI, DELHI- 85 27511847

13 Ms. SHRUTI KHANDELWAL 5576 YUVASHAKTI MODEL SCHOOL, ROHINI, DELHI 7838964624

14 Ms ANANYA 5998 SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, DISTRICT CENTRE, VIKASPURI, N D 18 8005778759

15 SH. K K SHARMA 5093 RETIRED   T G T 9818309194
17 SH. PRAVAT  RANJAN 5939 GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, KUNWAR SINGH NAGAR, DELHI - 41 28363007

18 SH. GANGA RAM  MAHTO 5242 RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI 25352312

19 SH. KOTESWARA RAO MADDILA5986 ANDHRA EDU. SOCIETY TELUGU MIDDLE SCHOOL, R K PURAM, SECT. 2 8368058745

23 SH. PRAMOD KUMAR PARAM 5821 GOVT. S V , SECT. 5, DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR , DAKSHINPURI EXTN., N D 9868481684
25 SH. PRABHAT SINHA 5964 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO.2, BADARPUR, NEW DELHI 9899601206

28 SMT. MAMTA  KULRATN 5847 VIDYA BHAWAN GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NEW RAJINDER NAGAR, N D 7428051184

29 SH. ALOK KUMAR PANDEY 5963 GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, RAMA KRISHNA, MADANPUR KHADAR 9910835963
M C D SMT. DARSHANA KHATREJA 5425 RETIRED  PRINCIPAL (M C D) 9811396756
M C D SH. ANIL KUMAR JAIN 5424 MCP MODEL SCHOOL , SECT. - 7A , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 9910003810

N D M C SMT. MANJULA BARTHWAL 5902 N P COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI 9910239279
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